
a 

BIDEVAULATION REPORT 

1.  Name 	of 	Procuring 
Agency 

DO/Education Department Govt of sindh/Pry 

2.  Tender Reference No: NIT TC/No/DEO/PRY/Distt/East/791 Dated (7_ cf —1 y 
3.  

. 
r 

Tender Description/Name 
of Work/Items 

Installation of Solar System in Existing Pry School Distt: East Karachi 

, 	4. Method of Procurement Single Step-One Envelope Method 

If 5. Tender Published (Print & 
Electronic 	Media)(SPPRA 
ID No: & News Papers 

names with dated 

On Print Media 

On Sindh Government Website 

Photocopies of Newspaper attached 

6.  Total Bid documents sold 3-Nos 

7.  Total Bid Received 3-Nos 

8.  Technical 	Bid 	Opening 
date (if applicable) 
Provide 	detail 	on 
separate form) 

N.A. 

9.  No 	of 	Bid 	Technically 

qualified (if applicable) 

N.A. 

10.  Bids Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial 	Bid 	Opening 

date 
9.5.2017 2:30-PM 

12 Comparative Statement Photo Copy attached herewith 

S.NOS Name of Firm or Bidder Cost 	of 

offered 
by 	the 
Bidder 

Ranking 

in 	items 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimate 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/S: Burak Enterprises 3799000 1st 

Lowest 

3807625 

2.  M/S: 	Mouhammad Ali 

Shujrah 
39".1(...1.extr_ rd  

Lowest 

3807625 

3.  M/S: Pride Engg: & Constt 

_t.---_ 

t.4.  o )215_01  3rd 

Lowest 
3807625 

) 

HASAN ASKARI 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

VUCATION WORKS DICVISION III 

\"1MEMBER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 

—5- 4.;  

MS ANNISA BUGH10) 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER _pEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

PRY SCHOOLS DISTRICT EAST 	 DISTRICT EAST 

(CHAIRMAN)KARACHI 	 (MEMBER) KARACHI 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

EAST KARACHI 



BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT NO:- 

Method and Procedure of Procurement:- 

Description of Work: 

Name of Bidder 

Eligbility / Qualification Criteria:- 

TC/DEO/Pry/Distt:/East/2016-17/ 7at dated I Y-  9  - 7  
Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Stage One 

Envelope 

Installation of Solar System in Exsiting/Pry School at 

Distt: East 

M/S Burak Enterprses 

Qualified/Satisfactory 
S.NOS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION 

CRITERIA 
BIDDERS NAME 

M/S Burak 
Enterpirses 

BIDDERS NAME 
Mouhammad Ali 

Shujarh 

_ 
BIDDERS NAME 

MS Pride Engg: & 
Constt 

1.  Registration 	with 	PEC 	(if 
applicable) 

Yes Yes Yes 

2.  N.T.N Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes _____ 
4.  Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes  

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
5.  Minimum three Years Experience 

of relevant field 
Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Turn-Over of at least last three 
years 

Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed with name Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Any Other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring agency 
subject to provision of Rules 44. 

10.  Qualified / Dis-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their 

). 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 7-1 

AERY SCHOOLS DISTRICT EAST 



(MSANIV#7 BUGHIO) 
DISTRICT E ATION OFFICER 

PRY SCHOO DISTRICT EAST 
(CHAIRMEIV)ICARACHI 

411 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  
. Name of Work:- 	Installation of Solar System in existing Pry School at Disrtrct East Karachi 

ESTIMATED COST 3.808 Millions 
Tender invited letter No. NIT No:- TC/DEO/Pry/Distt/East/2016-17/ 7.9 
Date of Issue: 9.5..2017 Upto 2.00-PM 

Dated:- 17-- tl -I 7 
Dated 9.5.2017 Upto 2:30 PM 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
Description of Items. Amount M/S Burak Enterprisses M/S: Mouhammad ali Shujra M/S: Priade Engg: & Contt 

Cost of Civil Work. Part-A' Rs:- 3807625/= Cost of Civil work 	 I Rs.- 3799000/= Cost of Civil Work. Part"A 	I Rs:- 39112001= Cost of Civil Work. Part A 	I Rs:- 4023504W- 

The Rate Quoted by M/S: Burakepovcrnment Contractor, Cost of Civil Work NON S 
hence recommended for favor of neeirg i approval 

(HASAN ASKARI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

UCATION WORKS DIVISION III 
( M ER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 

edule ltems Part-A , which comes to Rs:-4699200/ /-  found lowest, 

C)YCO MISSIONER 
DISTRICT EAST 

(MEMBER)KARACHI 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
EAST KARACHI 



BIDEVAULATION REPORT 

 

1. 
- 

Name- 	of 	Procuring 
Agency 

DO/Education Department Govt of sindh/PRY 

-2. Tender Reference No: NIT TC/No/DEO/PRY/Distt/East/7a Dated I V-4-11 
3.  Tender Description/Name 

of Work/Items 
Provision of Drinking Facilities in Campus school Distt East karachi 

4.  
. 

Method of Procurement Single Step-One Envelope Method 

' 	S. Tender Published (Print & 
Electronic 	Media)(SPPRA 
ID No: & News Papers 
names with dated 

On Print Media 
On Sindh Government Website 
Photocopies of Newspaper attached 

6.  Total Bid documents sold 3-Nos 
7.  Total Bid Received 3-Nos 
8.  Technical 	Bid 	Opening 

date (if applicable) 
Provide 	detail 	on 
separate form) 

N.A. 

9.  No 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
qualified (if applicable) 

N.A. 

10.  Bids Rejected Nil 
11.  Financial 	Bid 	Opening 

date 
9.5.2017 2:30-PM 

12 Comparative Statement Photo Copy attached herewith 
S.NOS Name of Firm or Bidder Cost 	of 

offered 
by 	the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in 	items 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 
Estimate 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/S: Al.Saf Enterprises 901271 Ist 
Lowest 

901848 

2.  M/S: Al Noor Constt Co 946698 2nd  
Lowest 

901848 

3.  M/S: Laveet Enterprises 1054319 3rd  
Lowest 

...---.. 

901848 

-tin 	  
HASAN ASKARI 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

U . eA U TION WORKS DICVISION III 

(MEMBER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 

'I)(MS ANISSA BUGHIO) 
-1 5 • 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

PRY SCHOOLS DISTRICT EAST 

(CHAIRMAN )KARACH I 

,DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

DISTRICT EAST 

(MEMBER) KARACHI 

DEPUTY COMMiSS/oNt: 
'EAST KA 



BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT NO:- 

Method and Procedure of Procurement:- 

Description of Work: 

TC/DEO/Pry/Distt:/East/2016-17/7J 

Open Competitive Bidding (National) 

Envelope 

Provision of Drinking Water facilities 

east 

dated 17— Li —II 

Single Stage One 

in Pry school Distt 

Name of Bidder 
	

M/S Al Saf Enterprisses 

Eligbility / Qualification Criteria:- 	 Qualified/Satisfactory 
S.NOS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION 

CRITERIA 
BIDDERS NAME 

M/S AI.Saf 
enterpisses 

BIDDERS NAME 
Al Noor Constt Co 

BIDDERS NAME 
MS Laveet 

Enterprisses _ 

1.  Registration 	with 	PEC 	(if 
applicable) 

Yes Yes Yes 

_ 
2.  N.T.N Yes Yes Yes 	_ 
3.  Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
5.  Minimum three Years Experience 

of relevant field 
Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Turn-Over of at least last three 
years 

Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed with name Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Any Other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring agency 
subject to provision of Rules 44. 

10.  Qualified / Dis-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
 

PRIMAERY SCHOOLS DISTRICT EAST 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATIr. 	PAS DIVISION -III 



ADEPUTYCOI0IMISSIONER 
DISTRICT ' ey'yl-

(MEMBER)KARACHI 
DEPUTY co!',^ VIISSIONER 

EAST K l'ACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work:- 	Provision of drinking water facilities in Pry School District EAST karachi 

ESTIMATED COST 901848 Millions 
Tender invited letter No. NIT No:- TC/DEO/Pry/Distt//2016-17/ 79? Dated:- / r-tt - 1 7 
Date of Issue: 9.5.2017 Upto 2.00-PM 	 Dated 9.5.2017 Upto 2:30 PM 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
Description of Items. Amount M/S Al- Saf Enterprises M/S: Al Noor Constt co M/S: LAVEET Enterprisses 

Cost of Civil Work. Part-A' Rs:- 	220266/= Cost of Civil work Rs:- 220266/= Cost of Civil Work. Part"A Rs:- 220266/= Cost of Civil Work. Part A Rs:- 220266/= 
10 % Above Rs: 	22027/- Add 9.99 % Above Rs: 	22005/- 12% above Rs:- 26432/= 20% Above Rs:- 440534/- 

NSI Rs:- 659555/- N S I Its:- 659000/- NSI Rs:- 700000/- NSI Rs:- 790000/= 
Total of Civil work Rs:- 901848/- Total of Civil work Rs:- 9012711= Total of Civil work Rs:- 946698/- Total of Civil work Rs:- 1054319/= 

The Rate Quoted by M/S Al Saf Enterprises  Government Contractor, Cost of Civil Work Schedule Items Part-A,9.99% Above which comes to Rs:-901271/-- 

42 

(MS ANISSA BUG 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

PRY SCHOOLS DISTRICT ab-1. 
(CHAIRMEN)KARACHI 

found lowest, hence recommended for favor Qf necessary approval 

(HASAN ASKARI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DUCA ON WORKS DIVISION III 
(iv ER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 



a MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCURMENT COMMITTEE FOR OPENING OF THE 

FINANCIAL BID HELD ON 12TH MAY 2017 IN THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION 

OFFICER(PRY) AT DISTRICT EAST KARACHI.  

1. The meeting of procurement committee for opening of financial evaluation proposal for 
the following works was held on12.5.2017at 2:300-PM in the office of the District Education 

Officer(PRY) at District East Karachi 

S.NOS NAME OF WORK ESTIMATED 
COST 

2.  Installation of solar system in existing Pry School Rs:3.808 
Million 

3.  Provision of Drinking Water Facilities in Pry School Rs 	0.901 
Millions 

1. Committee Members 

1 District Education officer (Pry) schools Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer Education works III Member 

3.  Deputy Commissioner Member 

BIDDING PROCEDURE Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure 

  

2. The Tender Notice was published in dallies newspapers viz The News (English)Kawish 

(Sindhi) Bussinace (Urdu) (Sindhi) (Photo Copies attached) the NIT also was hosted on 

SPPRA website. 

3. Four tender documents were sold-out for S.No 1 To 2 seal of the tender Box was opened on 

9.5.2107 	at 2:30-PM in the presence of members of Procurement Committee and 

Participants. 

4. Each envelope containing the proposal was shown to the participants and the of the 

organization/firm which submitted the bid was loudly announced, The bids retained by the 

Procurement Committee for technical & financial Evaluation of bids 

5. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from the Chairman of Committee. 

,f3 

(MS ANISSA BUGHIO) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
PRY SCHOOLS DISTRICT EAST 

KARACHI 



S.NO NAME OF MEMBERS WITH 	MOBILE NO 

DESIGNATION 

MS ANISSA BUGHIO 	 Chairman 

District Education Officer(Pry) 	 

Mr HASSAN ASKARI 

Executive Engineer Education 

Works Division III karachi 

SIGNATURE 

2 

1 

Office 	of 	the 	Deputy 

Commissioner (EAST) Karachi  

3 Member 

Member/Secretary 

2-7,1 1OS rG 	ki 

• 
ATTENDENCE SHEET OF PROCRUMENTS COMMITTE 

TENDER DACUMENTS OPEND ON 9...172017 AT 2:30-PM IN THE 

PRECUREMENT COMMETE MEMBERS 

NIT NO: DEO/(Pry)Distt/East/Nit No 2016/17/q,gi Dated:- 97 

DATE OF TENDER SUBMISSION:- 9#2017 	AT 2.00-PM 

OPENED ON 27.4.2017 AT 2.30 PM 

PRESENCE OF THE All 



ATTENDENCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

TEVER DACUMENTS OPEND ON 9.5.2017 AT 2.30-PM IN THE PRESENCE OF THE FOLLOWING 

CONTRACTOR/FIRMS. 

NIT NO: DE0/04,-...:7 	/Distt/East/NIT No / 2016-17/"7.E0 Dated P--C  — I 

LAST DATE OF TENDER SUBMISSION:- 	9.5.2017 AT 2.00-PM 

OPENED ON:- 9.5.2017 2.30-PM 

S.NOS NAME 	 OF 
CONTRACTOR/FIRM 

MOBILE NO SIGNATURE OF 
CONTRAC 0 

I Arr;VIIIW  

. Ni)s N a &I ctac,k, tat 4f 4:4=:31S1.)-8  C 7" 1 
- -qr. 
.44- 

1.1)0-60‹ Fe 	tscs  o:N(.0 -TAWIS  - 
id S :•.h,,,, 	 9 r- 	-,i0 	d 
19 l- • p') - 	 0 .7  0 1 	9 	( r _ilk_ t-______ 

13 	ILIVAtrit 	e)Soz., -  L 	2 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

